Grobnik

14.07.2020

Race 2 final results

TCR::=:2
Europe

®
TOURING CAR SERIES

Position Driver

—_

© 0O N O ok~ WD

DNF

EXCL.
EXCL.

Bartosz Groszek [BTC MASZYNY TEAM]

Keijo Keke Platzer [YAWSPEED AUTOSPORT]
Bartek Mirecki [BM]

Carol Wittke [FULLINRACE ACADEMY]

Tomas Pekar [CARPEK SERVICE]

Gabriela Jilkova [JANIK MOTORSPORT]

Matej Kacovsky [HKC RACING]

Tomas Koreny [HKC RACING]

Miro Hornak [HORNAK ADITIS]

Radim Adamek [HORNAK ADITIS]

Szymon Ladniak [GT2 MOTORSPORT] *

Tom Beckhduser [YAWSPEED AUTOSPORT]
Constantin Kletzer [TEAM AUTORAMA AG]

Jakub Wyszomirski [HONDA WYSZOMIRSKI]
Stefan Tanner [TEAM AUTORAMA AG]

Jachym Galas [GT2 MOTORSPORT]

Rene Martinek [RTM MOTORSPORT] *

Lukasz Stolarczyk [BTC MASZYNY TEAM]

Balint Hatvani [UNICORSE Z.S.P. MOTORSPORT]
Levente Losonczy [UNICORSE Z.S.P. MOTORSPORT]
Maciej Laszkiewicz [LASZKIEWICZ RACING]
Zarko Knego [AUTO KLUB DUBROVNIK RACING]

Car

Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR

Audi RS 3 LMS

Hyundai i30 N TCR

CUPRA TCR

Renault Mégane RS TCR
Hyundai i30 N TCR

Alfa Romeo Giulietta Veloce TCR
Alfa Romeo Giulietta Veloce TCR
Audi RS 3 LMS

Audi RS 3 LMS

Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR

Audi RS 3 LMS

Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR
Honda Civic Type R FK7 TCR
Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR
Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR
Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR
Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR

Alfa Romeo Giulietta Veloce TCR
Alfa Romeo Giulietta Veloce TCR
CUPRA TCR

CUPRA TCR

Laps
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

Total time
20:28.098
20:28.745
20:31.634
20:37.476
20:38.733
20:38.818
20:42.708
20:48.157
20:49.422
20:56.866
20:59.066
21:04.704
21:04.774
21:15.940
21:28.624
21:43.168
21:48.677

Gap to 1st

+00.647
3.536
9.378
10.635
10.720
14.610
20.059
21.324
28.768
30.968
36.606
36.676
47.842
60.526
75.070
80.579
4 laps

Fastest lap
01:26.032
01:26.264
01:26.320
01:27.057
01:26.328
01:26.891
01:27.073
01:26.899
01:27.210
01:27.728
01:26.587
01:28.123
01:27.179
01:28.739
01:28.156
01:27.741
01:28.866
01:29.734
01:28.302
03:12.999
01:27.965
01:43.061

* 25-sec penalty
° 10-sec penalty




